03/12/2015 503215173

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3261788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEUNGJOO HAAM	02/10/2015
YONG-MIN HUH	02/10/2015
HYUN-OUK KIM	02/10/2015
JIHYE CHOI	02/10/2015
EUNJI JANG	02/10/2015
BYUNGHOON KANG	02/10/2015
ILKOO NOH	02/10/2015
SEUNGMIN HAN	02/10/2015
SEUNG WON SONG	02/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	50, YONSEI-RO, SEODAEMUN-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	120-743

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14629718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)766-8494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7182468482

Email: jason@ipatent.co.il

JASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MOYNIHAN Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446 Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON H ROSENBILIM

PAIENI **REEL: 035145 FRAME: 0659** 503215173

SIGNATURE:	/Jason H. Rosenblum/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=60212 Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=60212 Executed Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035145 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called the "Assignors"):

Seungjoo HAAM 1-103, 43, Banpo-daero 21-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-871,

Republic of Korea

Yong-min HUH 140-902, 270, Sinbanpo-ro, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-930,

Republic of Korea

Hyun-Ouk KIM A143 Engineering Hall 1, Yonsei Univ., 50, Yonsei-ro,

Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-749, Republic of Korea

Jihye CHOI 11-53, Gyeongin-ro 252beonan-gil, Nam-gu, Incheon 402-810,

Republic of Korea

Eunji JANG A143 Engineering Hall 1, Yonsei Univ., 50, Yonsei-ro,

Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-749, Republic of Korea

Byunghoon KANG A143 Engineering Hall 1, Yonsei Univ., 50, Yonsei-ro,

Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-749 Republic of Korea

Ilkoo NOH (Woosung Apt., Singil-dong) 305-1101, 68, Dosin-ro,

Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-849, Republic of Korea

Seungmin HAN A143 Engineering Hall 1, Yonsei Univ., 134, Sinchon-dong,

Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-749 Republic of Korea

Seung Won SONG 367A Engineering Research Park, Yonsei Univ., Sinchon-

dong, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, 120-749, Republic of Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, YONSEI UNIVERSITY 50, Yonsei-ro, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-743
Republic of Korea

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

BIOENVIRONMENT-SENSITIVE NANOPARTICLE COMPRISING POLYMER HAVING COMPLEMENTARY CHARGES

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 62012

PATENT REEL: 035145 FRAME: 0661 and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Date: 2015 02, 10

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 62012

PATENT REEL: 035145 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 03/12/2015